
From: Barnes, Jan
To: Lopez, Daniel G
Cc: Blandin, Norva
Subject: RE: Fwd: FDEP Compliance Evaluation Inspection: Fort Lauderdale Transflo Terminal (EPA ID # FLD984253542)

- Request for Corrective Actions
Date: Monday, July 9, 2018 3:55:19 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Daniel
As requested I am sending photos of the corrective actions TRANSFLO has taken thus far.

1. Drum relabeled to correctly reflect Used Oil Filters.
2. Painted drum lids that were rusty
3. Tarped waste drums to protect from any rain from potential roof leaks

We have also had the parts washer fluid sampled and tested to determine the proper waste profile
is in place. The sample was taken on 7/6/18 and the analysis should take about a week.
I will give you a call shortly to discuss the paperwork flow through the terminal further to ensure you
have a clear understanding of our process.
Regards,
Jan M. Barnes, CHMM
TRANSFLO Terminal Services, Inc.
Director - Health, Safety, Environmental & Quality
(904) 359-1323; Fax (904) 245-2257; Cell (904) 923-6044
500 Water Street, J975
Jacksonville,FL 32202
* Before printing, think about ENVIRONMENTAL responsibility

From: Lopez, Daniel G 
Sent: Monday, July 9, 2018 1:48 PM
To: Barnes, Jan 
Cc: Blandin, Norva 
Subject: RE: Fwd: FDEP Compliance Evaluation Inspection: Fort Lauderdale Transflo Terminal (EPA ID
# FLD984253542) - Request for Corrective Actions
Good Afternoon Ms. Barnes:
Thank you for providing me an update on the facility’s progress on resolving the open
noncompliance issues observed during the 03/14/2018 inspection.
I will be meeting with my supervisor on Wednesday in order to review the used oil acceptance and
delivery records provided by Mr. Smith during the inspection, so I will be sending a follow-up email
to you concerning the recordkeeping corrective actions that need to be undertaken by Wednesday
afternoon.
In terms of the other potential noncompliance issues detailed in the inspection report, please
submit (via email) photographs of any corrective actions that the facility has already undertaken.
Thank you very much, and please contact me if you have any other questions.
Sincerely,

Daniel G. Lopez
Environmental Specialist I
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southeast District – West Palm Beach
3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 7210-1
West Palm Beach, FL 33406
Daniel.G.Lopez@floridadep.gov
Office: 561.681.6605

mailto:jbarnes@transflo.net
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=4f29e8cad6254e689725b0f095bb355a-Lopez_DG
mailto:Norva.Blandin@FloridaDEP.gov
mailto:Daniel.G.Lopez@floridadep.gov






From: Barnes, Jan [mailto:jbarnes@transflo.net] 
Sent: Monday, July 9, 2018 1:30 PM
To: Lopez, Daniel G <Daniel.G.Lopez@FloridaDEP.gov>
Cc: Blandin, Norva <Norva.Blandin@dep.state.fl.us>
Subject: RE: Fwd: FDEP Compliance Evaluation Inspection: Fort Lauderdale Transflo Terminal (EPA ID
# FLD984253542) - Request for Corrective Actions
Mr. Lopez
I wanted to confirm you received my email below and to ask when I can expect to receive the
requested copies of documentation you reference in your Inspection Report? We are working
proactively to respond in a timely manner to the report but need the requested information.
Regards,
Jan M. Barnes, CHMM
TRANSFLO Terminal Services, Inc.
Director - Health, Safety, Environmental & Quality
(904) 359-1323; Fax (904) 245-2257; Cell (904) 923-6044
500 Water Street, J975
Jacksonville,FL 32202
* Before printing, think about ENVIRONMENTAL responsibility

From: Barnes, Jan 
Sent: Thursday, July 5, 2018 3:03 PM
To: 'Daniel.G.Lopez@FloridaDEP.gov' <Daniel.G.Lopez@FloridaDEP.gov>
Cc: 'Norva.Blandin@dep.state.fl.us' <Norva.Blandin@dep.state.fl.us>
Subject: FW: Fwd: FDEP Compliance Evaluation Inspection: Fort Lauderdale Transflo Terminal (EPA
ID # FLD984253542) - Request for Corrective Actions
Mr. Lopez
I am in receipt of your inspection report for our Ft. Lauderdale TRANSFLO Terminal. In reviewing the
report I need your help with providing us copies of the documents that you reference as needing
correction. As I understand it you took photographs which the terminal does not have copies of. We
are working to address the issues outlined in your report and for the document corrections we have
to work with the shipper as they are the generator of the waste and the documents and shipper and
receiver of the waste.
The drum storage area has been temporarily repaired with tarps and we are scheduling with a roofer
to provide a permanent solution as soon as possible. We have also relabeled the Used Oil Filter
drum. We will continue to address the remaining issues as quickly as possible and provide a
response as required.
Regards,
Jan M. Barnes, CHMM
TRANSFLO Terminal Services, Inc.

http://www.dep.state.fl.us/
mailto:jbarnes@transflo.net
mailto:Daniel.G.Lopez@FloridaDEP.gov
mailto:Norva.Blandin@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Daniel.G.Lopez@FloridaDEP.gov
mailto:Norva.Blandin@dep.state.fl.us


Director - Health, Safety, Environmental & Quality
(904) 359-1323; Fax (904) 245-2257; Cell (904) 923-6044
500 Water Street, J975
Jacksonville,FL 32202
* Before printing, think about ENVIRONMENTAL responsibility

-----Original Message----- 
From: Gary Smith [gsmith@arrowmaterialservices.com]
Received: Thursday, 28 Jun 2018, 2:55PM
To: Chewning, Christopher [cchewning@transflo.net]; Strode, Anthony (External)
[astrode@arrowmaterialservices.com]
Subject: Fwd: FDEP Compliance Evaluation Inspection: Fort Lauderdale Transflo
Terminal (EPA ID # FLD984253542) - Request for Corrective Actions

Gary B Smith
Terminal Manager
Fort Lauderdale TRANSFLO
890 SW 21st Ave
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Office: (954) 584-3111
Cell: (954) 635-7927

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Lopez, Daniel G" < 
To: "Gary Smith" <gsmith@arrowmaterialservices.com>
Cc: "Blandin, Norva" < 
Subject: RE: FDEP Compliance Evaluation Inspection: Fort Lauderdale
Transflo Terminal (EPA ID # FLD984253542) - Request for Corrective
Actions

Good Afternoon Mr. Smith:
Thank you very much again for sending me the photographs of the
facility’s posted USDOT Hazardous Materials Certificate of Registration.
However, there are certain noncompliance issues that need to be
resolved. Your facility has been out of compliance for 106 days, so
corrective actions need to be undertaken as soon as possible.
I have attached a copy of the inspection report to this email, which details
the four (4) noncompliance issues observed during the inspection.
NOTE:

When reviewing the noncompliance issues in the inspection
report, please disregard the listed noncompliance issue of 40 CFR
279.45(e) (i.e. Non-Compliance Issue # 2 on Pages 10-11 of the
attached inspection report)

The Department has further reviewed the facility’s used oil

mailto:gsmith@arrowmaterialservices.com
mailto:cchewning@transflo.net
mailto:astrode@arrowmaterialservices.com
mailto:gsmith@arrowmaterialservices.com


secondary containment mechanisms, and has determined
that these secondary containment mechanisms are
adequate

In terms of the four (4) remaining noncompliance issues, I have detailed
the corrective actions that need to be undertaken below:
USED OIL CONTAINER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS (40 CFR
279.45(g)(1); F.A.C. 62-710.401(6))

1. During the inspection, the inspector noted that one (1) partially
filled used oil tanker rail car was open, thereby exposing the
contents of the tanker rail car to the elements

Corrective Action: Please submit (via email) photographs
illustrating that all filled and partially filled used oil tanker rail cars
currently situated at the facility have been closed

· All used oil tanker rail cars must remain closed unless used
oil is actively being added to or removed from the rail
car(s)

2. During the inspection, the inspector noted that the roof
overhanging the facility’s outdoor waste storage area was not
sufficiently waterproof, thereby exposing the used oil containers
stored within the area to the elements

Corrective Action: Please acquire/install a new sufficiently
waterproof weather protection mechanism that will protect all
used oil storage containers situated in the outdoor storage area
from the elements, and then submit photographs (via email)
indicating that a new sufficiently waterproof roof and/or
alternative weather protection mechanism has been installed
over/within the outdoor container storage area

USED OIL TRANSPORTER EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS REQUIREMENTS
(40 CFR 279.45)

1. During the inspection, the inspector noted that the facility was
not maintaining on-site a site-specific Spill Prevention, Control,
and Countermeasures (SPCC) Plan

Corrective Action: Please draft a site-specific Spill Prevention,
Control, and Countermeasures (SPCC) Plan for the Fort
Lauderdale Transflo Terminal Facility and submit (via email) a
copy of this site-specific SPCC Plan to the Department for
review

· According to 40 CFR 279.45, “Used oil transporters are
subject to all applicable Spill Prevention, Control and
Countermeasures (40 CFR part 112) in addition to the
requirements of this subpart [i.e. 40 CFR 279.45]”

USED OIL FILTER CONTAINER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS (F.A.C.
62-710.850(5)(a))

1. During the inspection, the inspector noted that the facility had
not labeled one (1) used oil filter storage drum with the words



“Used Oil Filters”
· I have included the picture of the improperly labeled used oil

filter drum that I observed during the inspection on Page 13
of the attached inspection report

Corrective Action: Please label all used oil filter storage
containers currently accumulating on-site with the words “Used
Oil Filters,” and submit (via email) photographs illustrating that
all used oil filter storage containers currently accumulating at
the facility have been properly labeled with the words “Used Oil
Filters”

2. During the inspection, the inspector noted that the roof
overhanging the facility’s outdoor waste storage area was not
sufficiently waterproof, thereby exposing the used oil filter
containers stored within the area to the elements

Corrective Action: Please acquire/install a new sufficiently
waterproof weather protection mechanism that will protect all
used oil filter storage containers situated in the outdoor storage
area from the elements, and submit photographs (via email)
indicating that a new sufficiently waterproof roof and/or
alternative weather protection mechanism has been installed
over/within the outdoor container storage area

Please undertake and submit photographs/documentation of the
aforementioned corrective actions within seven (7) days of today
(i.e. by July 5, 2018).
In terms of the submittal of the SPCC Plan, please submit the facility’s
site-specific SPCC plan within fifteen (15) days of today (i.e. by July
13, 2018).
USED OIL TRANSPORTER/TRANSFER FACILITY RECORD KEEPING
REQUIREMENTS (40 CFR 279.46; F.A.C. 62-710.510(1))

1. During the inspection, the inspector noted that Fort Lauderdale
Transflo Terminal’s used oil acceptance and delivery records
were incorrectly formatted and/or missing certain required
information

· The Department needs to further review Fort Lauderdale
Transflo Terminal’s used oil acceptance and delivery records,
and will inform the facility as soon as possible about the
corrective actions that need to be undertaken in order to
resolve any noncompliance issues involving the facility’s used
oil acceptance/delivery records

ADDITIONAL DEPARTMENT REQUESTS
In addition to conducting the corrective actions listed above, the
Department requests that the facility no longer engage in the following
waste management practices:

1. Puncturing of Waste Aerosol Cans with Nails
· As illustrated by the photograph on Page 14 of the attached



inspection report, small quantities of paint residue do
accumulate on the nail-equipped board that is used to
puncture waste aerosol cans

· Therefore, if you wish to continue puncturing waste aerosol
cans, Fort Lauderdale Transflo Terminal must acquire a
Department-approved aerosol can puncturing device that can
properly contain all residues released from the waste aerosol
cans, which – in turn – must be handled as hazardous waste

o Alternatively, Fort Lauderdale Transflo Terminal
personnel may send the waste aerosol cans off-site
for recycling or dispose waste aerosol cans as solid
waste in the trash (i.e. as long as facility personnel
ensure that all waste aerosol cans are RCRA-empty
prior to the cans’ off-site transport for recycling or
disposal in the trash)
§ I have attached a guidance document on waste

aerosol can puncturing to this email as a
reference

Thank you very much, and please contact me if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

Daniel G. Lopez
Environmental Specialist I
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Southeast District – West Palm Beach
3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 7210-1
West Palm Beach, FL 33406
Daniel.G.Lopez@floridadep.gov
Office: 561.681.6605

NOTICE: Unless otherwise indicated, the information contained in or attached to
this e-mail is confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended
recipient, or the agent responsible to deliver to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error, or are not
sure whether it is privileged, notify the sender by return e-mail and destroy all
copies of the communication. Thank you.

This email transmission and any accompanying attachments may contain CSX privileged and
confidential information intended only for the use of the intended addressee. Any dissemination,
distribution, copying or action taken in reliance on the contents of this email by anyone other than
the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error please
immediately delete it and notify sender at the above CSX email address. Sender and CSX accept no
liability for any damage caused directly or indirectly by receipt of this email.

http://www.dep.state.fl.us/
mailto:Daniel.G.Lopez@floridadep.gov
http://survey.dep.state.fl.us/?refemail=Daniel.G.Lopez@floridadep.gov
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Billing Address

Lisa Wiedemann
5235 Moore Loop
Crestview, FL 32536 

Shipping Address

Gary Smith
Ft. Lauderdale TRANSFLO Terminal
890 SW 21st Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 

SKU: 10004933

Order

Order Number  6551 

Order Date  July 26, 2018 

Payment Method  Credit Card 

Email  lwiedemann@wiedemannllc.com 

Telephone  8503063490 

Product Price Quantity Total

Aerosol Can Recycling Box 
Capacity:6 aerosol cans 

$67.95 1 $67.95 

Subtotal $67.95

Shipping $16.99 via Expedited - 2 Day

Total $84.94



Aerosol Can Recycling Box
newstripe.com/product/aerosol-can-recycling-box/

$67.95 – $187.95

The Aerosol Can Recycling Box is the simple convenient way to dispose of your undamaged
aerosol cans. Simply fill it, seal it, and ship it! Stay compliant while saving time and reducing
your administrative cost.

Not available in AK, AR, CT, HI, MA, ME, MN, NH, NY, RI, VT and PR. Not for export.

Clear

Add to Wishlist
Add to Wishlist

SKU: N/A Categories: Aerosol Can Disposal and Recycling, Small Tags: aerosol, recycle,
sb1158, Aerosol Can Disposal
Print

Overview
The Aerosol Can RecyclePak™ offers a unique, all-inclusive , way to recycle your used
hazardous and non-hazardous aerosol cans. Perfect for facilities that process less than a
pallet of waste.

Each pack includes: RecyclePak™ Box,  Liner and Tie, 12”x 12” Absorbent Pad, Return
Shipment Authorization, Terms and Conditions, Instructions, Proof of Purchase, Prepaid
FedEx Ground Label, and Online Certificate of Acceptance for Recycling/Disposal

The Aerosol Can RecyclePak only takes a few simple steps:

1. Fill it! Just follow the included instructions and pack your aerosol cans.
2. Seal it!  Seal the liner with the provided tie and tape the box.
3. Ship it! Attach the prepaid FedEx shipping label and arrange for pickup.

1/2

https://www.newstripe.com/product/aerosol-can-recycling-box/
https://www.newstripe.com/wp-content/uploads/2018/01/340-1.jpg
https://www.newstripe.com/product/aerosol-can-recycling-box/#
https://www.newstripe.com/aerosol-can-disposal-systems/
https://www.newstripe.com/small/
https://www.newstripe.com/product-tag/aerosol/
https://www.newstripe.com/product-tag/recycle/
https://www.newstripe.com/product-tag/sb1158/
https://www.newstripe.com/product-tag/aerosol-can-disposal/
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Once received you are provided with a certificate of recycling.

Customized Options– With the RecyclePak™ you can select from four container sizes to
meet your needs. This allows you to easily increase or decrease the box size based on your
production levels.

Versatile – You can fill and return your box immediately or accumulate cans for up to 1 year.

No Maintenance – Regulations require that hazardous waste must be identified, stored, and
disposed of properly, The RecyclePak™  reduces your administrative burden by providing
everything you need to recycle your aerosol cans including  certificate of recycling.

Compliant – The Aerosol Can Recycling Box is certified or working towards certifications for
R2, ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001

Not available in AK, AR, CT, HI, MA, ME, MN, NH, NY, RI, VT and PR. This aerosol can
recycling box is not for export.
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Clean Harbors Analytical Services

Laboratory Test Report
Client ID Parts Washer Solvent Lab Sample ID SDG 1807002

Branch

Contact: 77BSY

Project ID:

Customer:

Address:

FL 33426

20180716092950

Monday, July 16, 2018

Report ID

CSX Transflow

DATA QUALIFIERS

Data qualifiers may be utilized when reporting test results as an aid to understanding laboratory method limitations.  Data 

qualifications may be in the form of either a report narrative or flagged test results.  Data qualifier flag definition are located 

on the last page of the report.  EPA Holding Time and Preservation recommendation excursions will be narrated within the 

individual test group or on page 2 of this report. 

All tests contained within this report were performed at the Clean Harbors Analytical Services East Corporate Laboratory 

located within the Baltimore Facility in Baltimore, MD.  Samples are tested in "as-received" condition, and the test results 

relate only to the sample listed above.  The laboratory certifies that the generation of all the test results contained here-in 

was performed meeting the quality system requirements of ISO/IEC 17025:2005(E) and is in compliance with the listed 

analytical method except as otherwise noted within this report.

SPECIAL NOTE:

Boynton Beach 

561-402-9111

EC1807003

Steven Fischer

CSX Transflow

Safety Kleen

5610 Alpha Drive

16-Jul-18

Bill Fornoff

Approving Authority

Questions regarding this report may be made by contacting the Laboratory Director or your project manager.

Please send your positive or negative comments to the Laboratory Quality Manager at                                                                                 

[ waite.robert@cleanharbors.com ].

Page numbers and total number of pages are listed on the bottom of each page.  Because each page contains information to 

the sample, in-which any part may be significantly relevant to the other parts of the report; this report shall not be 

reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of the laboratory's management.  Reproduction of this report of any 

kind, except in full, shall invalidate this report's laboratory approval and all data contained therein.

Laboratory Director

Bill Fornoff

(410) 224-8200

Baltimore Laboratory

1910 Russell Street  *  Baltimore, MD  *  21230

1 of 4

Laboratory Quality Manager

Robert E. Waite

308-235-8204



Clean Harbors Analytical Services

Laboratory Test Report
Client ID Lab Sample ID SDG 1807002

Sample Receipt Logged In: # Bottles 1

Sample Container Condition: Good Shipping Container Condition Good

Y Proper Sample Container

Y Sample Label Present

Y Sample Label Complete and Matches COC

Sample On Ice: N

Temp: 25.4 deg C Thermometer ID:

N Sample Chemically Preserved

Chain-of-Custody Record Present: Y

Y COC Complete

N Custody Seals Present (on sample or on shipping container)

NA Custody Seals Intact

Within Holding Time: Y Sufficient Sample Volume: Y

ANALYSIS ROUTED
N Reactivity 40CFR261 N Flashpoint 40CFR261

N pH 40CFR261 N pH (non-aqueous)

Y TCLP Metals 40CFR261 Y TCLP Mercury 40CFR261

N TCLP Pesticides 40CFR261 (*) N TCLP Herbicides 40CFR261 (*)

N TCLP Semivolatiles 40CFR161 N TCLP Volatiles 40CFR261

(*) outsourced

SAMPLE RECEIPT COMMENTS

Report ID

Monday, July 16, 2018

003-2-18

Parts Washer Solvent EC1807003

7/9/2018

(documentation review, physical check performed during sample prep is required)

Laboratory Director

Bill Fornoff

(410) 224-8200

Baltimore Laboratory

1910 Russell Street  *  Baltimore, MD  *  21230

2 of 4

Laboratory Quality Manager

Robert E. Waite

308-235-8204



Clean Harbors Analytical Services Report ID

Laboratory Test Report
(All results are reported on a wet-weight basis unless otherwise noted.)

Client ID Parts Washer Solvent Lab ID SDG

Test: TCLP ICP-MS Metals Test Method: EPA-6020B TCLP Method: EPA-1311

CAS Qual Result Units RL LOQ

Waste 

Code

*Reg 

Limit

*Reg 

Units

7440-38-2 < 0.20 mg/L 0.20 0.20 D004 5.0 mg/L

7440-39-3 < 0.20 mg/L 0.20 0.20 D005 100.0 mg/L

7440-43-9 < 0.20 mg/L 0.20 0.20 D006 1.0 mg/L

7440-47-3 0.65 mg/L 0.20 0.20 D007 5.0 mg/L

7439-92-1 < 0.20 mg/L 0.20 0.20 D008 5.0 mg/L

Mercury (Hg) 7439-97-6 < 0.20 mg/L 0.20 0.20 D009 0.2 mg/L

7782-49-2 < 0.20 mg/L 0.20 0.20 D010 1.0 mg/L

7440-22-4 < 0.20 mg/L 0.20 0.20 D011 5.0 mg/L

Comments:

Arsenic (As) EPA-6020B

Barium (Ba) EPA-6020B

Cadmium (Cd) EPA-6020B

Chromium (Cr) EPA-6020B

Lead (Pb) EPA-6020B

Mercury (Hg) EPA-6020B

Selenium (Se) EPA-6020B

Silver (Ag) EPA-6020B

(*) 40 CFR 261.24

Monday, July 16, 2018

EC1807003 1807002

Parameter

Arsenic (As)

Barium (Ba)

Cadmium (Cd)

Chromium (Cr)

20180716092950

Lead (Pb)

Selenium (Se)

Silver (Ag)

Laboratory Director

Bill Fornoff

(410) 224-8200

Baltimore Laboratory

1910 Russell Street  *  Baltimore, MD  *  21230

3 of 4

Laboratory Quality Manager

Robert E. Waite

308-235-8204



Clean Harbors Analytical Services Report ID

Laboratory Test Report
Client ID Parts Washer Solvent Lab ID SDG

REPORTING LIMITS AND ACRONYMS

RL

LOQ

SURROGATE LIMIT GENERATION

REPORTING FLAGS

B

e

<

j

UJ

NR

Monday, July 16, 2018

EC1807003 1807002

20180716092950

Denotes a sample test result analyte that is above the RL was also found in the associated laboratory blank at a 

concentration above the RL.

Denotes that a positive numeric value is an estimated value.  Used when the reported value is greater than the 

highest calibration point in the curve or above the verified upper linear dynamic range.

Analyte was not detected at the RL.

Denotes that a positive numeric value is an estimated value.  Used when the reported value is less than the Lower 

Limit of Quantitation but at or above the Limit of Detection.

RL and LOQ Estimated - Denotes the RL and LOQ has an increased level of potential bias.   Used in non-detect values 

as necessary.

Not Run  - Denotes that the listed analyte was not run.

** END OF TEST REPORT **

Reporting Limit - The lowest level that the laboratory reports down to for that specific test parameter/method 

combination.   The RL is set to be at or above the detection limit determined in a clean control matrix and is adjusted 

for dilutions.  The RL will match the associated LOQ if the detection limit is not routinely verified.  Under NELAP, 

routine detection limit studies are only required when reporting a value below LOQ.   Values reported between the 

LOQ and the RL are always considered estimated.   RL is not applicable to some tests.

Limit of Quantitation - The lowest verified point that a value can be reported that is within a known level of 

confidence, adjusted for sample dilution.  LOQ is not applicable for some tests. 

Reg Limit 

and          

Reg Units

Regulatory Limit and Regulatory Units - Provided as a curtesy and must be verified as correct for the data's intended 

purpose by the data's user.   The regulatory citation is provided.  WARNING: regulatory limits for a parameter 

different from regulatory citation to regulatory citation.  For example, 40 CRF 261 regulatory limits are not equivalent 

to 40 CFR 268 regulatory limits of the same parameter.

It is important to note that when Surrogates are used as part of the test method, statistical control limits (when 

employed) are derived from LCS results in an appropriate QC matrix (typically sand for solid matrix samples, reagent 

water for aqueous matrix samples or TCLP Solution for TCLP extracts, and mineral oil for non-aqueous liquid 

concentrated waste samples.  These limits therefore are representative of the process by which RL/LOQ are 

established and verified.  This allows the user to assess matrix effects related to surrogate recover against a known 

laboratory control.

Laboratory Director

Bill Fornoff

(410) 224-8200

Baltimore Laboratory

1910 Russell Street  *  Baltimore, MD  *  21230

4 of 4

Laboratory Quality Manager

Robert E. Waite

308-235-8204
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SAMPLE CHAIN.OF.CUSTODY RECORD

,970 Russe// Streef
Baltinorc MD 21203
Attn: Sanple Receiving
Phone:410-244-8200

(5X' Tfqnsf/au, sates speciatist Nam " 4 7-elleh E> D/.ro t,'aranch Name / Numbe, ,iSf- ,/?29€-Client Name

5*i rCIient Contact .ir Sales S clalist Phone d
G5*irh tihf

lient Email
t& tle ti q.( i,tt" i z e-5, L o t4

EmailAddress 5 tc-Anz 6 4 r- z,<-,
tl$it,

COLLECTION INFORMATION
CHAS

SAMPLE ID T

CLIENT SAMPLE IOENTIFICATION DATE T !1E DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE
NO. OF

CONTAINERS &
stzE

SIGNATURE OF COLLECTOR

0t Pcrll arrLJ ", 5rf uoa-f z/nlrd 1t.70 /,, 67 aa7- I
arunlis6 REQUEST (pLAcE cHEcKS By rESTS REeUTRED)

_ Full TCLP + Characteristlcs (D001 . D043)

(sPN 82109, 870813, 870812, 870814, 870815)

_ FullTCLP (D004 - D0,13) (SPN 82109)

- 

Full TCLP Mlnus Pests & |ierbs (SPN 82109)

- 

Flashpolnt/ lgnltabllty for D001 (SPN 870813)

- 

pH / Corrosivlty for D002 (SPN 870812)

- 

Reactivlty Screen (Cyanide/Sulflde) 0003

TCLP Semivoa Only - Aqueous or Solid (SPN 870808)

TCLP Semlvoa Only - Organics (SPN 870809)

Solvent Screen (SPN 870813, 870806, 870807)

(lnclude3 FlaBhpoint, TCLP Metals & TCLP Volatiles)

TCLP Pestlcldes (SPN 870810)

TCLP Herblcldes (SPN 870811)

PCBs (lhc[!ding wipe3) (SPN 870820)

BTEX (SPN 870819)

Heat of combustlon (BTu) (SPN 870822)

% Water by Karl Fischer (SPN 870823)

Total Organlc Carbon (TOC) (SPN 870824)

Oil and Grease (HEM) (SPN 870816)

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH) (SPN 870817)

Total Organlc Halogens (TOX) (SPN 870825)

Gasollne Range Organlc! (GRO) (SPN 870828)

Dle!elRange Organlcs (DRO) (SPN 870829)

Blochemlcal Oxygen Demand (BOD) (SPN 870826)

ChemlcalOrygen Demand (COD) (SPN 870827)

Speclflc Gravlty/Bulk Denslty (SPN 870818)

Palnt Filter (to determlne lf llquld or solld) (SPN 870821)

- 

TCLP Volatiles Only (SPN 870807)

(sPN 870814, SPN 870815)

TCLP Metals Only (SPN 870805)

ADDITIONAL TESTING REQUESTS

SAMPLE TRANSFER RECORD
RELINQUISHED BY qATE TIM E RECEIVED BY DATE TIM E

1/eueq frrala. z/y't,; /)))0 .r/qlre oq d

LAB USE ONLY

n arfl|8/ BEl{j ^r Q i'l oN 1 r I d-B .

TEMpERATURE wHEN R E cE tvED__jL-.li!:L_"c
SAMPLE KIT OPENED AND CHECKED IN BY

Clean Harbors East Coryorate LabSh,p Samp/es fol

SDG I Bo'1002-

Branch Address





  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

                       (800)232-0144 
 

 

HERITAGE - CRYSTAL CLEAN - BILL OF LADING 

HCC Use Loc: Route: POMPANO RAIL (2018) 

 Doc #: 
Page 1 of 1 

PB: - 180825 WO #: 

(877) 938-7948 

8 

8 

  

HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC 
3970 W 10th Street 
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46222 

  HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC 

(877) 938-7948 

Offerer's Name And Mailing Address 

Offerer Phone: 
Transp 1 EPA ID Transporter 1 Company Name 

Transporter 2 Company Name  Transp 2 Phone 
800 
8 

 
Transporter 3 Company Name 

Receiver Facility Phone 

Waste Shipping Description and DOT Description (as applicable) Type No. 
Container 

24Hr Emergency  
1-800-424-9300,"1" 

Qty 
Total Unit 

Wt/vol 

Transp 2 EPA ID 

FLD006921340 

    

Transp 1 Phone 
ILR000130062 

Offerer EPA ID 

INR000006536 

Facility EPA ID 

Offerer State ID 
HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN, LLC 
1280 NE 45TH STREET 
POMPANO BEACH, FL  33004 

ILR000130062 

(877)938-7948 

 NON-DOT/RCRA REGULATED (USED OIL)     
A 

  
 

    
B 

  

 
    

C 

      
D 

OFFERER'S 
CERTIFICATION:  

This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled and 
is in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation. 

Printed/Typed Name Signature Date 
Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt Materials 

Date Signature Printed/Typed Name 

Additional Description / Discrepancies 

Receiver: Certification of receipt of waste materials covered by this bill of lading. 

Date Signature Printed/Typed Name 

Special Handling Instructions, Additional Information and Handling Codes (as Applicable) 

 

CSX TRANSPORTATION C/O TRANSFLO 

TERMINAL SERVICES 
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